
800

700

600

500

350

dimensions mm

overall
height

width

890

790

690

590

440

800

700

600

500

350

depth pipe centres

80

80

80

80

80

Ø
connections

1”

1”

1”

1”

1”

empty
weight
Kg ca.

2,19

2,05

1,66

1,62

1,13

contents
water
litres

0,59

0,53

0,49

0,39

0,35

heat output EN 442

180

161

142

123

94

∆T 50°C ∆T 30°C

Watt Watt

91

82

72

63

48

exponent
n

1,32365

1,32283

1,32201

1,32118

1,31996

coefcient
Km

1,01441

0,91188

0,80797

0,70243

0,54042

95

95

95

95

95

* 1 Watt = 0,863 Kcal/h - Heat output = Km · ∆Tn





CLEANLINESS
The linear surfaces of the sections 
simplify cleaning, avoiding the use of 
corrosive products.


